SWISSDIS
Swissdis AG
Grasweg 7
CH-4911 Schwarzhäusern
Tel.: +41 62 919 44 00
Fax: +41 62 919 44 01

－Notebook PCs
－Portable Communication Equipment
－DC/DC Converters, etc.
■Characteristics
－Rated DC Current: The current when the inductance
becomes 35% lower than its initial value or the
current when the temperature  of coil increases to
△40°C. The smaller one is defined as Rated DC
Current. (Ta=25°C)
－Operating temperature range: -40～125°C
■Inductance and rated current ranges
－SCDS3D18   1.0～220μH   2.40～0.13A
－SCDS4D18  1.0～220μH  1.72～0.13A
－SCDS4D22   1.5～150μH  2.00～0.21A
－SCDS4D28  1.0～220μH  2.65～0.21A
－SCDS5D18  2.2～470μH  2.30～0.18A
－SCDS5D28  2.2～680μH  2.60～0.18A
－SCDS6D28  1.0～330μH  6.15～0.35A
－SCDS6D38  1.0～560μH  5.60～0.29A
－Test equipment:

SCDS3D18□T221 220 M, N 100KHz, 0.1V 4.770 0.13
SCDS4D18 Type(□:Tolerance):
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SCDS4D18□T1R0 1.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.045 1.72
SCDS4D18□T1R2 1.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.048 1.65
SCDS4D18□T1R5 1.5 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.050 1.60
SCDS4D18□T1R8 1.8 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.058 1.35
SCDS4D18□T2R2 2.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.075 1.32
SCDS4D18□T2R7 2.7 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.105 1.28
SCDS4D18□T3R3 3.3 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.110 1.04
SCDS4D18□T3R9 3.9 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.155 0.88

3 Revision: 04-Nov-2019
■Electrical Characteristics
SCDS4D22 Type(□:Tolerance):
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SCDS4D22□T1R5 1.5 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.018 2.00
SCDS4D22□T1R8 1.8 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.021 1.90
SCDS4D22□T2R2 2.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.025 1.80
SCDS4D22□T3R3 3.3 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.035 1.40
SCDS4D22□T3R9 3.9 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.040 1.30
SCDS4D22□T4R7 4.7 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.056 1.10
SCDS4D22□T5R6 5.6 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.062 1.05

SCDS4D22□T121 120 N 100KHz, 0.1V 1.140 0.23
SCDS4D22□T151 150 N 100KHz, 0.1V 1.350 0.21
SCDS4D28 Type(□:Tolerance):
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SCDS4D28□T1R0 1.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.020 2.65
SCDS4D28□T1R2 1.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.024 2.56
SCDS4D28□T1R8 1.8 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.028 2.20
SCDS4D28□T2R2 2.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.031 2.04
SCDS4D28□T2R7 2.7 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.043 1.60
SCDS4D28□T3R3 3.3 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.049 1.57
SCDS4D28□T3R9 3.9 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.065 1.44

SCDS5D28□T150 15 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.103 1.10
SCDS5D28□T180 18 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.110 1.00
SCDS5D28□T220 22 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.122 0.90
SCDS5D28□T220-1 22 N 100KHz, 0.25V 0.122 0.90
SCDS5D28□T270 27 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.175 0.85
SCDS5D28□T330 33 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.189 0.75
SCDS5D28□T390 39 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.212 0.70
SCDS5D28□T470 47 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.260 0.62
SCDS5D28□T560 56 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.305 0.58
SCDS5D28□T680 68 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.355 0.52
SCDS5D28□T820 82 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.463 0.46
SCDS5D28□T101 100 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.520 0.42
SCDS5D28□T151 150 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.810 0.40
SCDS5D28□T181 180 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 1.100 0.35
SCDS5D28□T221 220 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 1.250 0.32
SCDS5D28□T331 330 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 1.650 0.28
SCDS5D28□T471 470 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 3.560 0.22
SCDS5D28□T561 560 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 4.230 0.20
SCDS5D28□T681 680 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 4.500 0.18
【SCDS Series】
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
  Edition : REV.B8
6 Revision: 04-Nov-2019
■Electrical Characteristics
SCDS6D28 Type(□:Tolerance):
Part No
L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SCDS6D28□T1R0 1.0 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.012 6.15
SCDS6D28□T2R2 2.2 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.018 4.00
SCDS6D28□T3R0 3.0 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.024 3.00
SCDS6D28□T3R3 3.3 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.026 2.80
SCDS6D28□T3R9 3.9 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.027 2.60
SCDS6D28□T4R7 4.7 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.029 2.50
SCDS6D28□T5R0 5.0 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.031 2.40
SCDS6D28□T5R3 5.3 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.033 2.30

(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
SCDS6D38□T1R0 1.0 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.016 5.60
SCDS6D38□T 2R2 2.2 N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.019 4.40
SCDS6D38□T 3R3 3.3 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.020 3.50
SCDS6D38□T 5R0 5.0 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.024 2.75
SCDS6D38□T6R2 6.2 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.027 2.50
SCDS6D38□T7R4 7.4 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.031 2.30
SCDS6D38□T8R7 8.7 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.034 2.20
SCDS6D38□T100 10 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.038 2.00
SCDS6D38□T120 12 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.053 1.70
SCDS6D38□T150 15 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.057 1.60
SCDS6D38□T180 18 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.092 1.50
SCDS6D38□T220 22 M, N 10KHz, 0.1V 0.096 1.30